School Cluster boundaries are established by the County Council for 

purpose of administering the adequate public facilities test.  

5. Adequate Public Facilities Criteria 

The schools adequate public facilities test is based on the Percent Capacity.  If the 

Percent Capacity is greater than one hundred five percent (105%), the proposed subdivision is 

subject to a three (3) year wait, if there is a Funded School within the School Cluster, or a six (6) 

year wait, if there is no Funded School within the School Cluster.  Pre-kindergarten students are 

not included in the determination of Percent Capacity.

[...]

calendar year.  Thus, the Cumulative Enrollment on January 1 of each calendar year is 

zero. 

F.  The Cluster Enrollment is then divided by the SRC for the School Cluster to 

determine the Percent Capacity. If the Percent Capacity is less than or equal to one 

hundred five percent (105%), then the Planning Board will find that adequate school 

facilities exist to serve the development. 

G.  If the Percent Capacity is greater than one hundred five percent (105%), then the 

Planning Board will determine if there is a Funded School within the School Cluster.  If 

there is a Funded School, the proposed subdivision is subject to a three-year wait.  If 

there is no Funded School within the School Cluster, the proposed subdivision is subject